## DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & TRANSPORTATION

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way Madison, Wisconsin 53713 Office: 608/266-4018 ♦ Fax: 608/267-1533 Public Works Engineering Division Public Works Solid Waste Division

## **CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

TO: Public	Works & Transportation Committee	I	C.O. NO: _ DATE: <u>07/24/201</u>
REFERENCI	E: Bid No.: <u>316020</u> P.O. No.: <u>20162140</u>	<u> </u>	
PROJECT:	Indian Lake Restroom & Site Improve	ements	
CONTRACT	OR: McKee Associates		
DESCRIPTION	ON:		
1. Reference	No.: <u>COP 9</u>	<u> </u>	
2. Requested	By: Engineer		
3. Proposed (	Change: Provide ADA compliant plates on s	sidewalk ramp from parking.	
4. Reason for	r Change: To meet barrier-Free Access Requ	uirements.	
5. TOTAL A	ADD TO CONTRACT:	<u>\$1,130.00</u>	
Do	ocument not valid unless signed by the Owne	er, Architect (if applicable) and Cor	ntractor
The original C	ontract amount was		\$589 900 00
The original Contract amount was			
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was			
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of			
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be			
The Completion Date will be unchanged by			
The date of Su	abstantial Completion as of the date of this C	thange Order therefore is	07/28/2017
Approvals:			
	Public Works & Transportation Committee	Controller's Division	
	Contractor	Architect / Engineer (A/E)	
	Purchasing Division	Public Works, Highway & Transp	ortation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribu	ntion: Contractor Purchasing Departm	nent A/E PWHT	